TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405580

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen P Jarchow		08/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlanetOut USA Inc.		
Street Address:	10990 Wilshire Blvd.		
Internal Address:	PH		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90024		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4102685	GAY.COM
Registration Number:	4091297	GAY.COM
Registration Number:	2722974	GAY.COM
Registration Number:	2294940	GAY.NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108064268

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-405-7759

Email: jeff.hendricks@heremedia.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Hendricks

Address Line 1: 10990 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: PH

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Hendricks		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Hendricks/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0175

900384878

source=Gay.com_Jarchow_TM Security Interest Release (SIGNED)#page1.tif source=Gay.com_Jarchow_TM Security Interest Release (SIGNED)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0176

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of August 1, 2016. Reference is hereby made to the Amended and Restated Line of Credit Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of January 1, 2012, by and between PlanetOut USA Inc. (the "Assignor") and Stephen P. Jarchow, as Agent (the "Assignee"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2012, at Reel 004798 Frame 0279.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademark Collateral"), is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its rights, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement.

Assignee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

STEPHENA, JARCHOW

By:

Name: Stephen P. Jarchow

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	
GAY.COM (stylized)	4102685	February 21, 2012	PlanetOut USA Inc.	
GAY.COM & design	4091297	January 24, 2012	PlanetOut USA Inc.	
GAY.COM & design	2722974	June 10, 2003	PlanetOut USA Inc.	
GAY.COM & design (Argentina)	2072770	March 16, 2006	PlanetOut USA Inc.	
GAY.COM & design (Brazil)	823067858	October 20, 2009	PlanetOut USA Inc.	
GAY.COM & design (E.U.)	1558410	March 15, 2000	PlanetOut USA Inc.	
GAY.NET & design	2294940	November 30, 1999	PlanetOut USA Inc.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 11/15/2016